VARIATION FORM

Call Off Order Form being varied: CCSO20A80 Provision of a Foundry Data Connector – Technical Feasibility Evaluation (TFE) dated 31st August 2020

Variation Form No: 004

BETWEEN:

Cabinet Office ("the Buyer")

and

Palantir Technologies UK, Ltd. ("the Supplier")

- Ahead of the expiry date of the Initial Period on 31st August 2021, and subsequent variation 001 extending until 30th August 2022, the Buyer wishes to take up the option of a 7-month Extension Period (Year 3) to 31st March 2023 as per the Call Off Order Form.
 - a. The maximum value for the extension period (Year 3) shall be £3,572,916.67, as pro-rated amount of agreed costs.
 - b. The Supplier shall continue to deliver the specified G-Cloud Services to the Buyer during the extension period and shall continue to invoice as set out within the Order Form. For the avoidance of doubt the specified Services includes:
 - i. Code 24 Base License for Palantir Foundry
 - ii. Code 42 (size 5 capability) ongoing license for Border Flow Management Capability
 - iii. 617 bundled training hours (pro-rated)
 - c. The Expiry Date shall therefore be amended to "31st March 2023"
- 2. In recognition of a requirement for additional engineering services to be provided in support of the Border Flow Service. This has been detailed in the appended Project Plan for Border Flow Service Year 3.
 - a. 5 implementation quarters shall be provided for delivery of the project plan at a cost to the Buyer of REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 43 Commercial Interests.
 - b. Support shall be provided for delivery of the DEFRA use case for a period of three (3) months (August 31, 2022 – November 30, 2022) at a cost to the Buyer of REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 43 Commercial Interests.
- 3. The total contract value for the Services remains at a maximum of £21,350,000.00 and all Services shall be delivered in line with the existing contract rates.
- 4. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in this Call Off Contract.
- 5. This Call Off Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this Variation.

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Buyer

Signature REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information

Date 02/09/2022

Name (in Capitals) REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information

Address CABINET OFFICE

100 Parliament Street,

Westminster, London, SW1A 2HQ

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Supplier

Signature REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information

Date September 1, 2022

Name (in Capitals) REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information

Address Palantir Technologies UK Ltd,

New Penderel House, 4th Floor, 283-288

High Holborn, London, WC1V 7HP